04/30/2024 9:02 pm 24-006733 Memo: K9 Activity Bates 608 Morison Ave Closed
05/01/2024 12:11am  24-006737 Memo: K9 Activity Bates 1645 F St Closed
05/01/2024 12:00 am  24-006738 Memo: Welfare Check B. Addington 1002 Robertson St Closed
04/30/2024 9:44 pm 24-006739 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan Umbarger 1017 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
04/30/2024 9:44 pm 24-006740 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor Umbarger 1017 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
04/30/2024 11:04 pm  24-006741 Memo: Found Property C. Kelley 2108 E Center St Closed
05/01/2024 7:00 am 24-006742 Memo: Field Interview R. McDonald 505 Dale St Closed
05/01/2024 6:47 am 24-006743 Memo: Welfare Check A. Garland 702 Teasel Dr Closed
05/01/2024 6:51 am 24-006744 Memo: Disturbance Z. Calhoun 3824 Eastline Dr Closed
04/30/2024 5:00 pm 24-006745 Memo: Lost Property B. Lawson 120 W Stone Dr Closed

05/01/24 7:23 am 24-006746 Crash: Property damage (over $400) A. Garland Bloomingdale Pike//Gibson Mill Rd Pending
05/01/24 7:49 am 24-006747 Crash: Property damage (under $400) Robert Mills Jackson St//617 Jackson Pending
05/01/2024 7:44 am 24-006748 Aggravated Assault Z. Calhoun Fort Henry Dr//Lebanon Rd Active

04/03/2024 12:00 pm  24-006752 Credit Card/ATM Fraud Gatrell 5206 Caintuck Rd Active
05/01/2024 9:47 am 24-006753 Arrest For Other Agency - Other R Hughes 1039 E Sullivan St Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 9:00 am 24-006754 Memo: Welfare Check R. McDonald 909 E Sevier Ave Closed
05/01/2024 12:00 am  24-006755 Memo: Police Information A. Helton 400 Clinchfield St Closed

05/01/2024 6:45 am
04/28/2024 12:01 am

05/01/2024 11:19 am
05/01/2024 11:59 am

24-006758
24-006759

24-006762
24-006763

Shoplifting/Misdemeanor
Counterfeit Currency

Memo: Police Information
All Other Traffic Offenses

B. Lawson
A. Garland

Z. Calhoun

Dustin Jackson

2324 W Stone Dr
750 Lynn Garden Dr

3786 Fort Henry Dr

Fort Henry Dr//Roller Dr

Active
Active

Closed
Cleared By Arrest

04/30/2024 5:00 pm 24-006765 Intimidation R Hughes 2901 Pansy Dr Active
05/01/2024 12:01 pm  24-006766 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan B. Lawson 1138 Fairview Ave Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 11:35am  24-006767 Aggravated Assault A. Garland 1332 S John B Dennis Hwy Active
05/01/2024 1:11 pm 24-006768 Memo: Disturbance Robert Mills 1712 Sevier Terrace Dr Closed
05/01/2024 1:49 pm 24-006769 Memo: Property Damage/Misc Z. Calhoun E Center St//Summer St Closed
05/01/2024 1:45 pm 24-006770 Memo: Police Information C. Jessee 200 Shelby St Closed

05/01/24 1:53 pm 24-006771 Crash: Injury (incapacitating) Lt Summey 1535 E Stone DrSR:1//Brookside Dr Pending
05/01/2024 1:15 pm 24-006772 Memo: Property Damage/Misc Holliday E Center St//E Sevier Ave Closed
05/01/2024 2:06 pm 24-006773 All Other Traffic Offenses J Pitts 1777 Netherland Inn Rd Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 1:18 pm 24-006774 Memo: Property Damage/Misc J. Magdziuk Myrtle St//Tennessee St Closed
05/01/2024 2:00 pm 24-006775 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan R. Eaton-Dye 1777 Netherland Inn Rd Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 2:00 pm 24-006776 Arrest For Other Agency - Other R. Eaton-Dye 1777 Netherland Inn Rd Cleared By Arrest



05/01/24 1:45 pm

04/26/2024 3:00 pm
05/01/2024 2:37 pm
05/01/2024 2:25 pm
05/01/2024 2:15 pm

24-006777

24-006779
24-006780
24-006781
24-006782

Crash: Property damage (over $400)

Memo: parking lot accident
Memo: Property Damage/Misc
All Other Traffic Offenses
Fugitive From Justice

05/01/2024 2:30 pm
05/01/24 3:17 pm

05/01/2024 3:21 pm
05/01/24 3:58 pm

04/29/2024 3:00 pm
05/01/2024 4:41 pm
05/01/2024 5:00 pm
04/29/2024 10:00 am
05/01/2024 5:15 pm
05/01/24 5:15 pm

04/30/2024 7:00 pm
05/01/2024 5:22 pm
05/01/24 6:02 pm

05/01/24 6:16 pm

05/01/2024 6:01 pm
05/01/2024 6:46 pm
05/01/2024 6:58 pm
05/01/2024 6:42 pm
05/01/2024 6:51 pm
05/01/2024 11:00 am
05/01/2024 7:14 pm

24-006784
24-006785
24-006786
24-006787
24-006788
24-006789
24-006790
24-006791
24-006792
24-006793
24-006794
24-006795
24-006796
24-006797
24-006798
24-006799
24-006800
24-006801
24-006802
24-006803
24-006804

All Other Traffic Offenses

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Memo: Welfare Check

Crash: Property damage (under $400)
All Other Larceny

Drunkenness

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Property Damage/Misc
Memo: Police Information

Crash: Property damage (under $400)
Memo: Found Property

Memo: K9 Activity

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Trespassing General

Memo: Police Information

Memo: parking lot accident

Memo: Disturbance

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
Memo: Property Damage/Misc
Theft from Yard

05/01/2024 12:00 am
05/01/24 7:45 pm
05/01/2024 8:13 pm

05/01/2024 9:19 pm
05/01/2024 9:52 pm
05/01/2024 9:04 pm
05/01/2024 10:38 pm
05/01/2024 11:17 pm
05/01/2024 11:30 pm
05/01/2024 9:05 pm
05/02/2024 1:20 am

24-006806
24-006807
24-006808

24-006810
24-006811
24-006812
24-006813
24-006814
24-006815
24-006816
24-006817

Memo: Police Information
Crash: Injury possible
Shoplifting/Misdemeanor

Memo: Police Information
Burglary/Residential

All Other Larceny

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Field Interview
Memo: Field Interview
Simple Assault

Memo: Field Interview

C. Jessee 2969 North John B Dennis Hwy Pending

R. McDonald 1508 Cvnt Garden Ct Closed

Z. Calhoun E Center St//N Wilcox Dr Closed

P Estepp 1777 Netherland Inn Rd Cleared By Arrest
Robert Mills 4509 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
Jeffers 1824 Netherland Inn Rd Cleared By Arrest
C. Jessee May Ave//1316 Lynn Garden Dr Pending

Z. Calhoun 350 Clinchfield St Closed

R. McDonald W Stone Dr//Morrison Ave Pending

B. Lawson 4401 W Stone Dr Active

Z. Calhoun E Stone Dr//N Eastman Rd Cleared By Arrest
C. Jessee 400 Broad St Closed

Holliday Union St//Greenway St Closed

B. Lawson 1220 Ambleside Rd Closed

Robert Mills 2533 N John B Dennis Hwy Pending

A. Garland 455 W Sullivan St Closed

C. Phillips 4401 W Stone Dr Closed

E. Hulse W Stone Dr//Bloomingdale Pike Pending

S. Large E Center St//Park St Pending

Bailey 4640 June Dr Active

E. Hulse 818 Oak St Closed

Rambo 1429 Stratford Rd Closed

Umbarger 715 West Ave Closed

Bailey 1300 Midland Dr Closed
Mccluskey 509 East Ave Closed

S. Large 1420 Central St Active

Shelton 621 Barnett Dr Closed

S. Large Fairview Ave//W Stone Dr Pending
Umbarger 2500 W Stone Dr Active

C. Kelley 1646 Spruce St Closed

S. Large 1000 Stonegate Rd Active

Shelton 1911 Moreland Dr Active

Rambo 2810 E Stone Dr Closed

B. Addington Greenbelt Trail Head Ravine St Closed

C. Kelley 1001 E Center St Closed

Bailey 1717 Green Valley Dr Active

C. Kelley 214 Commerce St Closed



05/02/2024 1:36 am
05/02/2024 1:36 am
05/02/2024 3:10 am
05/02/2024 3:08 am
05/02/2024 3:46 am
05/02/2024 12:00 am
05/01/2024 10:00 pm
05/02/2024 5:31 am

24-006818
24-006819
24-006820
24-006821
24-006822
24-006823
24-006824
24-006825

Evading Arrest

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
All Other Traffic Offenses

Memo: Field Interview

Memo: K9 Activity

Memo: Police Information
Burglary/Residential

Memo: Disturbance

S. Large

S. Large

B. Addington
C. Kelley
Bates
Mccluskey
Mccluskey
Rambo

1017 W Stone Dr

1017 W Stone Dr

Dorothy St//Rose St
Commerce St//E Center St
Dorothy St//Rose St

1017 W Stone Dr

1017 W Stone Dr

805 Lynn Garden Dr

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



