Date_Time	Case_#	Type_Of_Incident	Reporting_Officer	Location	Incident_Status
04/30/2024 9:02 pm	24-006733	Memo: K9 Activity	Bates	608 Morison Ave	Closed
05/01/2024 12:11 am	24-006737	Memo: K9 Activity	Bates	1645 F St	Closed
05/01/2024 12:00 am	24-006738	Memo: Welfare Check	B. Addington	1002 Robertson St	Closed
04/30/2024 9:44 pm	24-006739	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	Umbarger	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
04/30/2024 9:44 pm	24-006740	Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor	Umbarger	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
04/30/2024 11:04 pm	24-006741	Memo: Found Property	C. Kelley	2108 E Center St	Closed
05/01/2024 7:00 am	24-006742	Memo: Field Interview	R. McDonald	505 Dale St	Closed
05/01/2024 6:47 am	24-006743	Memo: Welfare Check	A. Garland	702 Teasel Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 6:51 am	24-006744	Memo: Disturbance	Z. Calhoun	3824 Eastline Dr	Closed
04/30/2024 5:00 pm	24-006745	Memo: Lost Property	B. Lawson	120 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/01/24 7:23 am	24-006746	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	A. Garland	Bloomingdale Pike//Gibson Mill Rd	Pending
05/01/24 7:49 am	24-006747	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Robert Mills	Jackson St//617 Jackson	Pending
05/01/2024 7:44 am	24-006748	Aggravated Assault	Z. Calhoun	Fort Henry Dr//Lebanon Rd	Active
04/03/2024 12:00 pm	24-006752	Credit Card/ATM Fraud	Gatrell	5206 Caintuck Rd	Active
05/01/2024 9:47 am	24-006753	Arrest For Other Agency - Other	R Hughes	1039 E Sullivan St	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 9:00 am	24-006754	Memo: Welfare Check	R. McDonald	909 E Sevier Ave	Closed
05/01/2024 12:00 am	24-006755	Memo: Police Information	A. Helton	400 Clinchfield St	Closed
05/01/2024 6:45 am	24-006758	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	B. Lawson	2324 W Stone Dr	Active
04/28/2024 12:01 am	24-006759	Counterfeit Currency	A. Garland	750 Lynn Garden Dr	Active
05/01/2024 11:19 am	24-006762	Memo: Police Information	Z. Calhoun	3786 Fort Henry Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 11:59 am	24-006763	All Other Traffic Offenses	Dustin Jackson	Fort Henry Dr//Roller Dr	Cleared By Arrest
04/30/2024 5:00 pm	24-006765	Intimidation	R Hughes	2901 Pansy Dr	Active
05/01/2024 12:01 pm	24-006766	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	B. Lawson	1138 Fairview Ave	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 11:35 am	24-006767	Aggravated Assault	A. Garland	1332 S John B Dennis Hwy	Active
05/01/2024 1:11 pm	24-006768	Memo: Disturbance	Robert Mills	1712 Sevier Terrace Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 1:49 pm	24-006769	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Z. Calhoun	E Center St//Summer St	Closed
05/01/2024 1:45 pm	24-006770	Memo: Police Information	C. Jessee	200 Shelby St	Closed
05/01/24 1:53 pm	24-006771	Crash: Injury (incapacitating)	Lt Summey	1535 E Stone DrSR:1//Brookside Dr	Pending
05/01/2024 1:15 pm	24-006772	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Holliday	E Center St//E Sevier Ave	Closed
05/01/2024 2:06 pm	24-006773	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	1777 Netherland Inn Rd	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 1:18 pm	24-006774	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	J. Magdziuk	Myrtle St//Tennessee St	Closed
05/01/2024 2:00 pm	24-006775	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	R. Eaton-Dye	1777 Netherland Inn Rd	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 2:00 pm	24-006776	Arrest For Other Agency - Other	R. Eaton-Dye	1777 Netherland Inn Rd	Cleared By Arrest

05/01/24 1:45 pm	24-006777	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	C. Jessee	2969 North John B Dennis Hwy	Pending
04/26/2024 3:00 pm	24-006779	Memo: parking lot accident	R. McDonald	1508 Cvnt Garden Ct	Closed
05/01/2024 2:37 pm	24-006780	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Z. Calhoun	E Center St//N Wilcox Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 2:25 pm	24-006781	All Other Traffic Offenses	P Estepp	1777 Netherland Inn Rd	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 2:15 pm	24-006782	Fugitive From Justice	Robert Mills	4509 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
			•		
05/01/2024 2:30 pm	24-006784	All Other Traffic Offenses	Jeffers	1824 Netherland Inn Rd	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/24 3:17 pm	24-006785	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	C. Jessee	May Ave//1316 Lynn Garden Dr	Pending
05/01/2024 3:21 pm	24-006786	Memo: Welfare Check	Z. Calhoun	350 Clinchfield St	Closed
05/01/24 3:58 pm	24-006787	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	R. McDonald	W Stone Dr//Morrison Ave	Pending
04/29/2024 3:00 pm	24-006788	All Other Larceny	B. Lawson	4401 W Stone Dr	Active
05/01/2024 4:41 pm	24-006789	Drunkenness	Z. Calhoun	E Stone Dr//N Eastman Rd	Cleared By Arrest
05/01/2024 5:00 pm	24-006790	Memo: Police Information	C. Jessee	400 Broad St	Closed
04/29/2024 10:00 am	24-006791	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Holliday	Union St//Greenway St	Closed
05/01/2024 5:15 pm	24-006792	Memo: Police Information	B. Lawson	1220 Ambleside Rd	Closed
05/01/24 5:15 pm	24-006793	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Robert Mills	2533 N John B Dennis Hwy	Pending
04/30/2024 7:00 pm	24-006794	Memo: Found Property	A. Garland	455 W Sullivan St	Closed
05/01/2024 5:22 pm	24-006795	Memo: K9 Activity	C. Phillips	4401 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/01/24 6:02 pm	24-006796	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	E. Hulse	W Stone Dr//Bloomingdale Pike	Pending
05/01/24 6:16 pm	24-006797	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	S. Large	E Center St//Park St	Pending
05/01/2024 6:01 pm	24-006798	Trespassing General	Bailey	4640 June Dr	Active
05/01/2024 6:46 pm	24-006799	Memo: Police Information	E. Hulse	818 Oak St	Closed
05/01/2024 6:58 pm	24-006800	Memo: parking lot accident	Rambo	1429 Stratford Rd	Closed
05/01/2024 6:42 pm	24-006801	Memo: Disturbance	Umbarger	715 West Ave	Closed
05/01/2024 6:51 pm	24-006802	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	Bailey	1300 Midland Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 11:00 am	24-006803	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	Mccluskey	509 East Ave	Closed
05/01/2024 7:14 pm	24-006804	Theft from Yard	S. Large	1420 Central St	Active
03/01/2024 7:14 pm	24 000004	mere from raid	5. Large	1420 Centrui St	Active
05/01/2024 12:00 am	24-006806	Memo: Police Information	Shelton	621 Barnett Dr	Closed
05/01/24 7:45 pm	24-006807	Crash: Injury possible	S. Large	Fairview Ave//W Stone Dr	Pending
05/01/2024 8:13 pm	24-006808	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	Umbarger	2500 W Stone Dr	Active
03/01/2024 8.13 pm	24-000808	Shophitting/wisuemeanor	Ollibargei	2300 W Stolle Di	Active
05/01/2024 9:19 pm	24-006810	Memo: Police Information	C. Kelley	1646 Spruce St	Closed
05/01/2024 9:52 pm	24-006811	Burglary/Residential	S. Large	1000 Stonegate Rd	Active
05/01/2024 9:04 pm	24-006812	All Other Larceny	Shelton	1911 Moreland Dr	Active
05/01/2024 10:38 pm	24-006813	Memo: Police Information	Rambo	2810 E Stone Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 10:30 pm	24-006814	Memo: Field Interview	B. Addington	Greenbelt Trail Head Ravine St	Closed
05/01/2024 11:17 pm	24-006814	Memo: Field Interview	C. Kelley	1001 E Center St	Closed
05/01/2024 11:30 pm	24-006815	Simple Assault	Bailey	1717 Green Valley Dr	Active
05/02/2024 3:03 pm	24-006817	Memo: Field Interview	C. Kelley	214 Commerce St	Closed
03/02/2024 1:20 am	24-000817	iviemo. Fielu interview	C. Kelley	214 COMMERCE SC	Ciosea

05/02/2024 1:36 am	24-006818	Evading Arrest	S. Large	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 1:36 am	24-006819	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	S. Large	1017 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:10 am	24-006820	All Other Traffic Offenses	B. Addington	Dorothy St//Rose St	Cleared By Arrest
05/02/2024 3:08 am	24-006821	Memo: Field Interview	C. Kelley	Commerce St//E Center St	Closed
05/02/2024 3:46 am	24-006822	Memo: K9 Activity	Bates	Dorothy St//Rose St	Closed
05/02/2024 12:00 am	24-006823	Memo: Police Information	Mccluskey	1017 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/01/2024 10:00 pm	24-006824	Burglary/Residential	Mccluskey	1017 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/02/2024 5:31 am	24-006825	Memo: Disturbance	Rambo	805 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed